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Silverwoods

of Clitheroe

Auction sale of
Antiques, Collectables, and Quality
Furniture & Effects
On
Thursday 24™ September 2009
at 10.00am

at the Silverwoods Auction Room
Clitheroe Auction Mart
Lincoln Way
Clitheroe, Lancashire, BB7 1QD

Viewing Times
Tuesday 22nd 4.00pm — 6.30pm
Wednesday 23rd 10am — 2pm
Thursday 24th from 8.30am to start of sale
Or by appointment
Sale Starts at 10am

Tel:- 01200 423322 Fax:- 01200 429263
Buyers Premium — 14.38% (including VAT)

Entries are invited on every Monday between
9am —12 noon
Other times available by appointment
Please contact Wilf Mould
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Lot No

Description

Collectable Ceramics

1 19thC 3 piece tea service, Copenhagen 2 dishes and plate plus Hammersley cup
and saucer £25-35

2 Imari scallop shaped plate £40-50

3 8 mixed items of pottery including Maling, Old Court, Crown Devon and
Carlton £25-35

4 Brentleigh handpainted waisted vase and green jug plus 2 x biscuit barrels £15-
20

5 German majolica style plant holder decorated with peacocks £30-40

6 2 x pottery models Queen Victoria and Napoleon £8-12

7 Bisque Dresden putti - A/F, under small glass dome, Spode new stone plate plus
Spode shall shape posy holder and Crown Devon small ewer £20-30

8 Wedgwood, Ferrara small bowl and stand, 2 x German entree dishes - leaf
shaped, Meissen cup and saucer £20-30

9 Maling '‘May Bloom' lustred fruit bowl £15-20

10 Pair of Victorian Empire ware ribbon draped 2 handled vases £20-30

11 Pair of Maling vases, one light blue, one pink £15-25

12 Maling 'Azelea’ vase, Maling blue lustre vase and small vase £20-30

13 Maling 'Brocade’ ginger jar, vase and pin tray £20-25

14 Studio Art stoneware pottery vase with stylised handles £5-10

15 Wedgwood handpainted cockerel and hen £20-30

16 4 x Masons items including 'Mandalay' table lamp, 'Regency’ jug, 'Chartreuse'
jug and 'Paynsley’ ginger jar £30-40

16A Kensington budgerigar vase, Maling vase and Withernsea fauna vase £30-40

17 Selection of plates, Wedgwood, Masons, Limoges £10-15

18 5 x Japanese plates including 2 Imari scallop shape £20-30

19 Pair of Faence narrow neck vases plus Japanese blue and white jar and cover
circa 1910 £15-20

20 Imari bowl £20-30

21 Pair of German stoneware vases similar to Doulton Lambeth £15-20

22 M Rhodes, signed pottery mask of a

woman's face in hands £20-30




Lot No

Description

23 Earthenware pottery tobacco jar in the form of John Bull, and earthenware
pottery model of John Bull £20-30

24 2 large plates, sideplate and 1 cup and saucer, all with Old Borough of Clitheroe
crest and pre 1939 German hand painted green and floral pottery vase £15-20

25 5 x Pratt ware pot lids in frames £60-90

26 Poole 715, 22cms flower vase £20-25

27 7 items of 19thC pottery £25-35

28 7 x 19thC pottery jugs £30-40
Lots 29-34 are all Lilliput Lane Cottages

29 Toffee Apple, Welcome Scroll, Friends, Little Bee, Smallest Inn £30-50

30 H Samuel, Amazing Grace, Sweet Briar Cottage, Cider Apple Cottage £30-50

31 Strawberry Cottage, Kiln Cottage, Clover Cottage, Jasmine Cottage, The Water
Mill, Robin Cottage, Inglewood, Sweet William £30-50

32 Over the Sea to Skye, The Briary, With Thanks, Waterside Mill, Silver Bells,
Chalk Down, Finders Keepers, Wash Day £30-50

33 Preston Mill, Buttercup Cottage, Vine Cottage, Runswick House, Four Seasons,
Railway Cottage £30-50

34 Edinburgh Castle, Royal Train at Sandringham £30-50

35 7 x figurines including Dresden and Lladro £40-60

36 Masons 58 piece patent ironstone dinner service C.2377 including tureens, ladles
and serving plates £100-150

36A 19thC (40pc) china breakfast set £150-200

37 Fish charger, Wedgwood, Old Foley and Studio dish £15-20

38 Portmerion planter, 2 pieces Royal Winton, Sylvac cat and 2 others £15-20

39 Staffordshire grey hound & hare 32cms £25-35

39A Winstanley kitten £15-25

39B Porcelain vase with 2 birds to rim £10-20

40 Staffordshire flatback group of two
lovers beneath a bower £50-60

41 Pair Staffordshire style cats £30-40

42 Staffordshire pottery small poodle £15-20

43 4 x Beswick spaniels - various sizes £30-40

44 Beswick "Wendover Billy' £15-20



Lot No

Description

45 15 items of crested ware £15-25
46 Meissen style centrepiece with 3 cherubs
supporting bowl £50-80
47 4 x 20thC Dresden ballerinas £30-40
48 Royal Worcester figure - grandma’s dress £20-25
49 Royal Worcester figure of Queen Elizabeth Il with box £25-35
50 Moorcroft hibiscus on green ground ovoid vase £30-40
51 Moorcroft hibiscus on green ground onion shape vase £30-40
52 Yardley English Lavender soap dish £15-20
53 Friedel boy on scooter £10-15
54 Nao 1158 Girl with flower bud £20-25
55 Lladro 6745 Polar Bear with 2 cubs £30-40
56 Royal Doulton series ware plaque D6377
'Dr Johnson at the Cheshire cheese’ £30-50
57 Royal Doulton Bunnykins 'Family Photograph, ref no DB1 £15-20
58 3 X Royal Doulton Toby jugs - Sairy Gamp, Beefeater D6233 - Porthoz D6433
£15-20
59 Royal Doulton Toby jug - guardsman from Williamsburg - D6568 £15-20
60 Royal Doulton HN3646 Claire £15-20
61 Royal Doulton HN2329 'Lynne' £12-15
62 Royal Doulton 3702 'Le Bal' with accompanying Tissot print £20-30
63 Royal Doulton HN2811 Stephanie £15-20
64 Royal Doulton HN12962 'Genevieve' £15-20
65 Pair of Royal Doulton 'Impressions’ figurines HN4192 and HN4197 £20-30
66 Coalport bone china 'The Master's House' £25-30
67 Royal Crown Derby 'Imari’ pill box, plate and 2 other plates £40-50



Lot No

68

Glass

69
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88

Description

5 items of Royal Crown Derby Imari miniature or doll's house items £30-40

Art Deco photoframe and smaller similar and blue glass atomiser £20-30
Cut glass globe top table lamp and large cut glass vase £30-40

Bristol blue and gilt decorated glass vase £10-20

Pair of engraved Victorian wine glasses £20-30

Red and gold Venetian glass x 7 pieces £15-20

6 x cut glass items including 3 vases, jug, fruit bowl and basket £20-30
2 x heavy cut glass vases £20-25

2 sets of 6 crystal wine glasses and 6 sherry glasses £20-30

Waterford crystal set of 6 wine glasses £50-70

4 x coloured and cut glass hock glasses, 4 items of lidded glass and pair of knife
rests £30-40

6 x cut glass sundae dishes and 6 x cut glass whisky tumblers £20-25

4 x cut glass bowls and 7 piece cut glass dessert service £20-30

4 items of coloured glass including opalescent swan flower holder, heavy
engraved vase decorated with rambling rose, cranberry glass muffin dish and
orange glass fruit bowl £30-40

7 pieces of coloured glass £20-30

5 x Murano glass studio cockerels £80-120

Wordsley crystal bucket, 2 Dartington vases plus 3 vases £20-30

15 items of coloured studio glass £30-40

3 x cut glass decanters with plated tray and set of 6 wine glasses £20-30
Crystal glass chandelier

Larger Collectables, Curiosities & Militaria

89

90
91

92
93

94
95
96
97

Silver plated 3 piece tea service, condiment set, tea strainer etc, 11 items
£30-50

Silver plated tray and 4 piece plated tea service £30-40

Enamelled 'Stephens Inks' advertising thermometer, plus flagon of Stephens ink
and Quink ink and ink concentrate £50-80

Masonic regalia and jewels £20-40

Coloured print depicting the devil with verse and plaster plaque of 7 character
faces £5-10

2 sets of 6 x horse brasses on triangular leathers £30-40

Brass edged rulers, parallel £30-40

Miniature cased violin £10-20

Beck microscope with low, medium and high power lenses £30-40



Lot No

Description

98 Walter Lambert of Nelson treble spring Constantine cricket bat £15-20

99 Carved top trinket box and brass inlaid box £20-25

100 3 items of cloissone ware, vase, pair of small ginger jars and coffee pot plus pair
of French Speltre figures £15-20

101 Indian ivory carved tube shaped container with elephant lid and carved George
and Dragon group £20-30

102 Brass and horn dinner gong £30-50

103 Selection of Churchill related memorabilia, album of religious
comments, verse etc and 4 commemorative beakers £10-20

103A Broken muzzle loading shotgun £20-30

104 Mixed box of militaria £20-30

105 Mixed box of militaria £20-30

106 Mixed box of militaria £20-30

107 Mixed box of militaria £20-30

108 Mixed box of militaria £20-30

109 Mixed box of militaria £20-30

109A Wartime memorabilia £15-20

110 Vintage BSA .22 air gun £30-50

110A 19th century percussion 'muff' or pocket pistol £40-60

111 Early 20thC dress sword with wood hilt in steel scabbard £30-50

111A Burmese sword and ivory handle 65cms (damage to hilt) £20-30

112 Heredities model 'Taking a break' hunting scene £15-20

113 Jenoptem 10x50w Zeiss lensed binoculars £40-60

114 Carved mahogany trinket box surmounted by a pheasant and pair of painted
glass bottle vases £15-20

115 Drawing set, shaving kit and mantle clock £15-20

116 Duron seated black girl, Indonesian figural
table lamp, and Japanese girl double table lamp
£30-40

117 3 x tribal items - carved heads £40-60



Lot No

Description

118 Carved hardwood Chinese figure of a warrior,
70cms high £40-60
119 13 items of ebony including lidded jars, button hook, shoe horn £30-40
120 8 items of ebony dressing table ware £30-40
121 Ebony tray with silver corners and trinket box £25-35
122 Ebony playing card box plus mixed lot of 7 items of ebony £25-35
123 4 x ebony candlesticks £25-35
124 Pair of short brass regency candlesticks £30-40
125 Pottery wine keg £20-30
125A Bowmore Bicentenary, distilled and bottled
by Morrison's Bowmore Distillery Ltd, Islay
single malt whisky, 1779-1979 in original
wooden box with certificate, letter and
stopper, 75% proof. 75.7cl, single bottle,
No G11959, wax seal untampered
£400-600
125B The Glenlivet, Royal Wedding Reserve, distilled and bottled by George and J G
Smith to commemorate the wedding of his Royal Highness, The Prince of
Wales, 1981. bottle No 1100 in wooden presentation case, level to top of
shoulder, unblended all malt, 75cl, 43% vol, 1 bottle £250-350
125C Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Brut 1975, Royal Celebration Cuvee, silver label

Champagne, to honour the marriage of his Royal Highness The Prince of Wales
with Lady Diana Spencer, 75cl, 12% vol. 2 bottles £40-60

Clocks & Barometers

126

Oak cased, brass fraced barometer £30-40



Lot No Description

127 Oak cased barometer £60-80
128 Wallcock in a small ships wheel £30-40
129 Regulator drop dial wall clock £40-50
130 Octagonal face drop dial regulator wall clock £50-60
131 Bankers of Kensington brass ship type wallclock £60-84
132 Vienna style 8 day wallclock £100-150
133 German Lenzkirch walnut cased mantle clock
with 8 day striking movement 40cms high
£120-150
134 Tray of assorted postcards including local WI postcards £15-25

Coins, Stamps & Postcards

135 Mixed lot of coins £15-20

136 Stamp album - loose stamps and album of American stamps £10-15

137 4 albums of full sets of Benhams Silks plus Benhams postcards 1981-1986 £50-
80

138 Album of 49 Great British First Day Covers £20-30

139 Box of mixed cigarette cards £25-35

139A Collection of early 20thC postcards all of local interest £15-20

140 16 albums of tea and cigarette cards £20-30

141 Quantity of Great British First Day Covers and envelopes £20-30

141A 300 approximately Nostalgia postcards £15-20



Lot No

142
143
144
145
145A
146
147

Description

Wallet of cigarette cards £20-30

Collection of ephemera £10-20

Box of sets of cigarette cards plus albums of collectors cards £20-30

Match wallets and 7 albums of tea and cigarette cards £15-20

4 small albums of mixed world stamps, plus mixed stamps £50-70

Late 19thC photographs £15-20

Miscellaneous cigarette cards, W J Gordon, 1 volume ' Our Country's Flowers'
£20-30

Small Curios, Costume Jewellery & Silver

148 Musical trinket box

149 St Andrews Millenium golf bull shape decanter with whisky £10-15

150 Ivory carved balls within balls on elephant stand £10-20

151 Mixed lot of sterling silver plus silver 3d bits £30-40

152 Box of costume jewellery and 4 ladies watches including Swiss Roamer
£20-30

153 3 decorated egg ornaments £20-30

154 Box of jewellery and box of combs, buckles etc £30-35

156 7 various watches £10-20

157 Selection of costume jewellery £25-35

158 3 Misers purses plus curio's £15-20

158A Assorted costume jewellery £20-30

158B 3 x compacts £30-40

159 Silver rectangular tray and 8 silver mounted items including 4 scent and perfume
bottles £40-60

160 5 piece tortoise shell dressing table set £35-50

161 9 various silver mounted and silver plated items including brushes and opera
glasses £30-40

162 Pair of small silver candlesticks and silver stem vase £35-45

163 Pair of small silver bud vases £20-30

164 32 items of silver cutlery including 4 sets of 6 tea and coffee spoons £40-60

165 24 items of Victorian silver cutlery including forks, spoons, hips etc £70-100



Lot No Description

166 Continental silver and glass bottomed tray and set of 6 plated and ivory stemmed
liquor drinkers £25-35

167 Assorted lot of Georgian silver cutlery including spoons, tea spoons, 8 items
£35-45

168 2 Indian silver and mother of pearl decorated tankard and beakers £20-30

169 Silver chased salver - H M Exeter 1873 £40-50

170 2 x silver wine bottle collars - H M Birmingham 1923 plus solid silver key fob
and ring - H M Birmingham 1996 £15-20

171 Silver wine coaster - H M London 2000 £15-20

172 Old silver photo frame with wooden back £20-30

173 3 x silver backed brushes and silver handled glove stretchers £30-40

174 Cased 2 piece silver christening set and cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons
£30-40

174A Christening set - spoon and fork £25-30

175 7 x silver napkin rings £25-35

176 2 X chased silver cigarette cases with 'G H' inscription £30-40

177 Set of 6 Georgian silver dessert spoons £50-80

178 Set of 6 large and 6 smaller Victorian silver dining forks £50-80

179 Set of 6 silver dining forks £30-50

180 Silver plated vesta and sovereign holder £20-30

181 Georgian silver topped container in plated stand £20-30

182 Small silver book shape stamp holder £15-20

183 Silver sugar tongs, London 1835 and 2 silver spoons 1907 and 1909 £25-35

184 Silver mustard pot, Birmingham 1939 £25-35

185 Silver card tray, London 1910 £20-25

186 Silver sauce boat, Birmingham 1935 £20-25

187 Silver sugar bowl, Birmingham 1902 £30-40

188 Silver cream jug, Birmingham 1902 £30-40

189 Pair of silver pepperettes, Birmingham 1909 and 1910 £35-45

190 6 items of Victorian silver including caddy spoons and condiment spoons
£40-50

Medals, Miniatures, Jewellery & Watches

191 Reproduction French miniature painting £30-50

192 Reproduction ivory framed portrait miniatures £20-30

193 Cast metal putti, ideal for use in small restoration £5-10

194 Tray of assorted small curios including Red Riding Hood paperweight, tortoise
shell purse etc £40-60

195 2 x St Johns Ambulance large medals - Malta 1909-59. 50 years and 60 years
£20-30

196 Box of medals and mixed badges £30-40

197 WWI service medals - Private F T Bourne, M2-188275 ASC £40-50

198 Box of mixed WWII medals £20-30

199 3 x WWII medals and 4 x stars including Italy, Atlantic, Africa and 1939-45
£20-30

10
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Description

200 WWI military compass, mother of pearl face in case £30-40

201 Lusitania commemorative medal £20-25

202 Cast brass model of dog in doctor's bag £20-30

203 Gilt metal and enamelled filigree buckle £20-30

204 Marcasite brooch, pendant and chain £15-20

205 3 items of silver costume jewellery including bracelet, pendant on chain and ring
£15-20

206 14ct white gold dress ring with single stone £20-25

207 Gold necklace and matching pierced earrings £1502-

208 Gold necklace and matching pierced earrings £15-20

209 Gold necklace and matching pierced earrings £15-20

210 9ct gold and garnet set ladies ring £20-25

211 9ct gold necklace, plus 9ct gold ring £80-100

211A Silver cased chronograph gents pocket watch
by C J Richardson, Coventry No 20618, case
hallmarked Chester 1900 £80-120

212 9ct gold ladies fob watch non running

213 Mido ocean star ladies gold watch — automatic with leather straps £30-50 £80-
120

214 Roamer gold ladies Swiss watch £40-50

215 Chevalier ladies Swiss gold plated wrist watch £15-20

216 Omega white gold ladies wrist watch

217 Omega 9ct gold ladies watch £80-120

218 Omega 9ct gent's De Ville watch plus

Derrick gent's wrist watch
£200-300

11



Lot No Description

219 2 x signet rings (broken), gold ring, 9ct gold aquamarine ring, turquoise and gold
ring, diamond and emerald £70-100
220 3 x 18ct gold rings £30-50
221 9ct gold chain and lock bracelet
£100-120
222 Avia mid size gold wrist watch, ‘WIN’Japanese cigarette lighter £5-10
223 9ct gold bowling medal 91932), Norwegian
silver and enamel brooch - reindeer sleigh
£50-70

Handbags, Vintage Toys, Railway & Photographic

224 9 handbags and linen £15-20
225 5 x pearl and other decorated handbags and a collar £15-20
226 Louis Marx and Co Ltd 1940's

‘Streamline Speedway' boxed game
with track and 2 cars
£25-35

12



Lot No Description

227 Mainly lead collection of farmyard animals etc £25-35

228 Hanomag R40 clockwork model tractor plus tinplate "Triang Express' locomotive
£20-30

229 Marx 1970's battery operated "Tricky Tommy Tractor' and child's Hoover top
loader washing machine £20-30

230 Reggy Nisbet collection of 7 early dolls £20-30

231 Model fort, toys and soldiers £25-35

232 Hornby electric trainset and Wrenn. W2229 blue B.R £30-40

233 O gauge No 50 side tipping wagon - with box, O gauge No 50 goods van - with
box, plus O gauge No 50 goods brake van - with box £40-50

234 O gauge 2 x No 1 Pullman coach - with box plus O gauge No 1 Pullman coach
composite - with box £30-40

235 O gauge, No 2 lumber wagon with box, O gauge No 2 high capacity wagon with
box £30-40

236 Hornby 0' gauge 4-4-2 clockwork tank engine,

LMS livery £40-60

237 O gauge 0-4-0 loco and tender (no wheels) £20-30

238 Hornby O gauge cattle van - no box, Hornby O gauge crane - no box, Hornby O
gauge tipping asphalt truck - no box, plus Hornby O gauge log truck bogie base -
no box £25-35

239 O gauge CA2 acute angle crossing - with box, O gauge No 2 junction signal,
Hornby load gauge - no box plus various track clips 'O’ gauge £25-30
240 Enlarger and assembly instructions circa 1920/30's, condensers transformer,

enlarger colour head, miscellaneous photographic £50-100

Antiguarian Books

241 6 volumes Waverley novels, 1 volume Universal History of Christian
Martyrdom, 1807 by Rev J Milner £45-50

242 4 x Quarto volumes (complete) 'Lancashire and Cheshire Past and Present' by
Thomas Baines, circa 1870 £15-20

243 Box containing 3 volumes leather, 5 folio and other books £10-20
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244 Mrs Beaton’s Household Management £5-10

245 Cecil Aldin 'A Sporting Garland' pictured in
colour, 1 volume published in London by
Sands and Co relates to hunting, shooting and

fishing
£70-100

246 Book - The Cottages of Lilliput Lane, plus 6 magazines including Gulliver's
World £10-15

247 2 volumes of music tones and songs circa 1800 £20-30

248 Volume of Latin poetry 1911 and box of Antiquarian books including medical
book on water cure £15-25

249 4 volumes of Shakespeare 1864 and 4 others plus box of Antiquarian books
£15-20

250 9 volumes of the Holy Bible, ex Warrington Municipal Library £15-20

251 3 volumes of Popular Encyclopaedia of Gardening, still in original box
£20-25

252 Box of 19 old books including 'World of Children' £10-20

253 Readers Digest Encyclopaedic Dictionary and 2 others £10-20

254 Box of old books including Churchill £20-30

255 21 old books 4 volumes Imperial Dictionary £15-25

255A 27 books including R Browning and History of Greece £20-30

256 Box including old atlas £25-35

257 Encyclopaedia of Names and Fables de la Fontaine £20-25

258 Catalogue of Camille Moreau, 2 volumes, limited edition 1899 £40-60

259 Picture Post 2 volumes 1939 and 1940 £20-30

260 Misc box of calf bound books £30-40

261 Box of assorted sporting books £25-35

262 ‘Popular Flying’ 1930's, 6 volumes £34-40

263 Mortimers Burial Mounds of East Yorkshire circa 1900 £40-60

264 2 boxes of military related books £30-50

265 2 boxes of misc Victorian and Edwardian books £20-30

266 Mixed lot of Antiquarian books and poetry £20-30

267 Late 19th century selection of mixed books £20-30

268 Box of Aviation related books and other ephemera circa 1940's £30-40

269 Strand magazines volumes 1-10 including Sherlock Holmes stories £40-60

269A Large selection of Ladybird books £30-50

270 Antiques and Country life magazines £20-30

271 Box containing 6 rolled maps £10-20
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Pictures, Prints & Framed ltems

272 Pair of Japanese paintings of warriors, watercolour on card £30-40

273 P F Messerschmidt, engraving print, Prussian battle scene - unframed £20-30

274 Engraving print 'Village Politicians' £25-35

275 4 x Jessica Lofthouse prints - all local scenes £15-20

276 Charles ? pair of coloured and pencil signed prints of Lakeland scenes entitled
Grasmere and Ullswater each 17 x 26cms £40-60

277 Newmarket photograph print '‘Countess Lily' £30-40

278 Large Framed print of 'Lady R' -
the British Record Trotting Horse,
circa 1901
£30-40

279 Percy Roberts, signed engraving print, 'The Bridge' £15-20

280 Alice Barnwell pair of signed Artist proof coloured prints, 'Snow Blossom' and
'‘Autumn Moonlight' each 22 x 30cms £30-50

281 Sampler £20-25

282 Carved oak framed painting on board of birds £20-30

283 Antoine Gaymand, pair of Aquatints after Corot each signed, each 32 x 43cms
£40-50

284 Rowland Langmaid pencil signed engraving with Academy proof stamp,
warship at anchor and other craft in a port, 17 x 25cms £40-60

285 Rowland Langmaid pencil signed engraving
with artist proof stamp, warships at sea,
17 x 25cms
£40-60

286 Rowland Langmaid pencil signed engraving with Academy proof stamp, Yachts
under Sail, 17 x 25cms £40-60

287 Pair of Edwardian acrylic paintings on lace carnations and lilies in oval mounts

£120-150
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88 Framed relief display of 3 caught fish
hanging on a hook
£15-20
289 L L Raze, charcoal drawing of windmill £30-50
290 Tom Seymour, oil on canvas, 'When the Boats Came In', 41 x 61cms £50-80
291 Tom Seymour, oil on canvas 'Dordrecht’ 41 x 61cms £50-100
292 Pair of miniature watercolours of Lake District scenes by Artist George Benson
Hodgson £20-30
293 Watercolour painting of tree by pond £15-20
294 1 framed watercolour and military framed print £15-20
295 3 x framed watercolours by 'Hedwick'? & J Wilcock watercolour £40-60
296 Framed 20thC watercolour, 'Rural Cottage Scene' signed T H Stephenson
£30-40
297 Pen and ink drawing of a poacher with a pole
of game birds
£15-20
298 J Summerfield 1934 pair of watercolour, Rural Scenes, Darwen area £20-30
299 Edith Richards, 19thC watercolour entitled '‘Dover Castle, signed E Richards, 45
x55cms £80-120
300 Edith Richards, 19thC watercolour entitled 'Fishbourne Mill Sussex, signed

E Richards, 45 x 55cms £80-120
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301 Watercolour in gilt frame of country watermill
£40-60
302 Oil painting on canvas, 'Reading the Teacup' unsigned £200-250
303 E Chester, oil painting still life of fruit
£40-60
304 Bonelli ?, oil painting on copper,
Victorian scene
£40-60
305 Dutch M T Vermenlen oil on canvas of a windmill scene £30-40

Furniture & Interior Decor

306
307
308
309
310

Oval inlaid mirror £10-15

Art deco mirror £30-40

Gilt framed small circular mirror £5-10

Wall hanging oak shelved display £10-15

Late 19thC brass base oil lamp with original white globe shade £40-50
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311 Edwardian mahogany corner chair
£50-70
312 Oak and upholstered nursing chair £15-20
313 Bergere tub chair £50-100
314 Pair of mahogany bedroom chairs £30-40
315 Set of 4 mid 19thC ash and elm cottage
dining chairs with seagrass seats
£100-150
316 Childs seagrass seated rocking chair £30-40
317 Reproduction small sofa type coffee table by Reprodux £30-40
318 Mahogany and woolwork firescreen £10-20
319 Reproduction mahogany drop leaf coffee table £25-35
320 Carved oak 2 panel chest £70-100
321 Mahogany drop leaf Pembroke table with drawer £100-130
322 Mahogany glass fronted 2 door bookcase top £30-50
323 Mahogany and inlaid oval top occasional table £20-30
324 Dark mahogany oval top occasional table £20-30
325 Mahogany rope edge sideboard £60-80
326 Japanese glass and marble bonsai tree 30cm high £70-100
327 Pine blanket box £30-40
328 Rocking gout stool £15-20
329 Crystal glass chandelier £40-60
330 Mother of Pearl inlaid rosewood jewellery box £20-25
331 Walnut Victorian large knee desk 1876 £50-70
332 Small oak twist leg drop leaf table £30-40
333 Oak twist leg small drop leaf table £20-30
334 Oak carved top twist leg table £20-30
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Description

335 Small revolving bookcase £30-40

336 Nest of 3 oval top mahogany tables by Waring and Gillows £40-60

337 Oak hallstand with stick compartment and lift top seat £40-60

338 Edwardian octagonal top table with
drawers either side
£70-100

339 1920's oak roll top twin pedestal desk £120-150

340 Georgian mahogany circular tip top breakfast table on tripod support £80-120

341 Ercol dining table with splayed legs with set of 6 hoop top and spindle back
chairs and 3 door sideboard

342 3 piece mahogany bedroom suite plus bedstead £80-120

343 3 piece Edwardian drawing room suite comprising chaise lounge, and a pair of
tub chairs £100-200

344 18thC oak twist leg drop flap table £100-150

345 Oak geometric 2 panel small coffer £60-80

346 Oak narrow top drop leaf table £30-40

347 Inlaid ebonised and woolwork upholstered fold up nursing chair £40-60

348 Pair of reproduction gilt and mirror top bedside cabinets £80-120

349 Oak reproduction pot board credence cabinet

£120-150
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